
County Highway Locations

5 0.56
6000W Road in Otto Twp. Starts at ILL. Rte. 115 (4000S) and runs south to 317 

ft. south of the Norfolk southern Railroad tracks.

9 19.00

MANTENO OR WHITAKER ROAD in Sumner, Manteno & Rockville Twps.  Starts  
at  ILL. Rte. 1 & 17 (8000N & 11000E) running west along 8000N Rd. to 8000E 
Rd., then north to 9000N Rd (Co. Hwy. 17), then west thru Whitaker into 
Manteno along Third St to ILL. Rte 50 (2380E).  Continues west from ILL. Rte. 50 
along Division St. becoming 9000N Rd. again, crosses U.S. Rtes 45-52(0000E) 
thru Deselm to the Will Co. Line (Warner Bridge Rd./7000W Rd).

11.058

10 2.47

6 19.89

In Limestone, Salina & Essex Twps.  Starts at ILL. Rte. 17 (0000N) and Pipeline 
Rd. (2750W Rd.) running north to Bratton Rd. (1500N Rd.), then west to 
Limestone School Rd.(5000W Rd.), then north to Bonfield Rd. (2000N Rd.), then 
west passing thru Bonfield to 14000W Rd., then north to 4250N Rd., then  west 
passing thru Essex along Main St. and Rairoad St. back south to 4000N Rd., then 
west to the Grundy Co. Line (19000W Rd).

3 7.66

AROMA PARK ROAD  in Kankakee & Aroma Twps. Starts at Interstate 57 
overpass running southeast into Aroma Park, this segment is known as 

Waldron Road; and continues south along  Bridge St./3250E Rd. to 5000S Rd., 
then east to 3750E Rd., then south to 6000S Rd., then east to 4000E Rd., then 

south to the Iroquois Co. Line (8000S).

11 0.62 UNION HILL ROAD (14700W Rd.) in Norton Twp.  Starts at ILL. Rte. 17 (0000N) 
running south to the Norfolk-Southern Railroad tracks in Union Hill.

2 12.04

HOPKINS PARK BLACKTOP in Ganeer, Momence & Pembroke Twps. Starts at 
ILL. Rtes. 1-17 (10500E) running east along 0500N Rd. to 11270E Rd.,  then 
south  to 1000S Rd., then east to 13000E Rd., then south into Hopkins Park 

along Main St. to Central Ave./4000S Rd, then east to 15000E Rd, then south to 
4500S Rd., then east to the Indiana State Line (18000E Rd.).

4 0.80
KENSINGTON AVENUE in Kankakee. Starts at Jeffery Street running southwest  

to 2000S Rd.

7 6.47
DESELM ROAD (5000W Rd.) in Bourbonnais & Rockville Twps. Starts at ILL. Rte. 

102 (5710N) running north thru DeSelm to the Will Co. Line (12000N Rd).
ST. GEORGE ROAD (5000N Rd.) in Bourbonnais & Ganeer Twps.  Starts at U.S. 

Rtes. 45-52 (0000E) running east crossing ILL. Rte. 50 thru St. George 
continuing  to ILL. Rtes. 1-17 (11000E).

In St. Anne Twp.  Starts at ILL. Rte. 1 (7500E) running east along 4500S Rd to 
8500E Rd., then north 1.5    miles to Co. Hwy. 33 (3000S).

12 8.00
HERSCHER ROAD (12000W Rd.) in Pilot Twp. Starts at ILL. Rte. 1-17 (0000N) 

running south to the Iroquois Co. Line (8000S Rd.).
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21 4.46 HIELAND ROAD in Aroma Twp.  Starts at Co. Hwy. 22 (VanDerKarr Rd./3500S 
Rd.) at 4640E running northeast to ILL. Rte. 17 (0030N) at 6280E.

22 4.28 VANDERKARR ROAD (3500S Rd.)in Aroma & St. Anne Twps.  Starts at Co. Hwy. 
3 (3250E Rd.) running east to ILL. Rte. 1 (7500E).

23 1.00
GUERTIN STREET in St. Anne.  Starts at ILL. Rte. 1 (7500E) running east along 

7000S Rd. to 8500E Rd., beginning of Co. Hwy. 53.

35 6.27
AIRPORT ROAD in Otto Twp.  Starts at U. S. Rtes.. 45 & 52 running east along 
4000S Rd to the Iroquois River at 1960E, then southwest along River Road to 

6000S Rd, then south along 1000E Rd. to Co. Hwy 37 (7750S Rd.).

9.02
WARNER BRIDGE ROAD (7000W Rd.) along Salina & Limestone Twp. Line.  

Starts at ILL. Rte. 17 ((0000N) running across Warner Bridge in Rockville Twp. to 
Co. Hwy 9 (9000N Rd.).

25

33 5.83
Along Aroma-St. Anne Twp. line into Ganeer Twp. Starts at ILL. Rte. 1 (7500E 
Rd.)running east along 3000S Rd. to 9500E Rd., then north and east along the 

Wichert North Road  to Co. Hwy 2 (0500N Rd.) at 10500E.

20

13 12.51

In Momence & Yellowhead Twps. Starts at ILL. Rte. 1-17 (11000E) along 
Industrial Drive in Momence running east to the Vincennes Tr., then north to 

4000N Rd., then east to 15500E Rd, then north to 5000N Rd, then east to 
16000E Rd, then north to the Will Co. Line (12000N Rd.).

16

1.97 REDDICK ROAD (1000S Rd.) in Norton Twp.  Starts at 20000W Rd. running east 
along Main St. in Reddick to Co. Hwy. 18 (Cabery Rd./18000W Rd.)

28 8.13 LEHIGH ROAD (7000W Rd.) in Limestone & Otto Twps. Starts at ILL.Rte. 17 
(0000N) running south to the South Co. Line (Co. Hwy. 37/8000S Rd.).

4.27

30 5.27
JOE MANN ROAD (2250W Rd.)in Bourbonnais & Rockville Twps. Starts at ILL. 

Rte. 102 (3790N) running north to Co. Hwy. 9 (9000N Rd.).

32 4.48
In Yellowhead Twp.  Starts at ILL. Rte. 1 (12900E) running east along 8500N Rd., 
to 14500E Rd., then north to 9000N Rd., then east to Co. Cwy. 13 (16000E Rd.).

NORTH COUNTY LINE ROAD (12000N Rd.) in Manteno & Sumner Twps.  Starts 
at ILL. Rte. 50 (3540E), then east to Will Center Rd. (7700E).

17 3.02 WHITAKER ROAD NORTH (8000E Rd) in Sumner Twp. Starts at Co. Hwy. 9 
(9000N Rd.) running north to the Will Co. Line (12000N Rd.).

18 4.30 CABERY BLACKTOP (18000W Rd.) in Norton Twp. Starts at ILL. Rte. 17 (0000N)  
running south to ILL. Rte. 115 (4000S).

19 1.69 HIGH BRIDGE ROAD (7000N Rd.) in Yellowhead Twp. Starts at ILL. Rte. 1 & 17 
(11000E) running east to Co. Hwy. 14 (12700E).

14 3.70

VINCENNES TRAIL in Momence & Yellowhead Twps. Starts at Co. Hwy. 13 
(4000N Rd.) at 12050E running northeast to ILL. Rte. 17. (7700N) at 12850E. 
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51 7.12
TOWNSHIP LINE ROAD (5000E Rd.) Along Bourbonnais-Ganeer and Manteno-
Sumner Twp lines. Starts at Co. Hwy. 8 (5000N Rd.) running north to the Will 

County Line (Co. Hwy 16/12000N Rd.).

52 3.60

GARDEN OF EDEN ROAD in Momence Twp.  Starts at Co. Hwy. 13 at 4000N Rd. 
and 15500E Rd. running south along 15500E Rd. to 3500N Rd., then east to 

17340E Rd., then north to 3800N Rd., then east to the Indiana State Line 
(18000E Rd.).

53 10.04
7000S Road in St. Anne & Pembroke Twps.  Starts at Co. Hwy. 23 (8500E Rd.) 
running east to the Indiana State Line (18000E Rd.), then south 3/4 mile to  

Newton Co. 100N Rd.

38 2.74
LOWE ROAD (3000E Rd) in Aroma Twp. Starting at ILL. Rte. 17 (0030N) running 

south to Co. Hwy. 3 (Waldron Rd/2850S) in Aroma Park.

41 6.00 ESSEX ROAD (16000W Rd.) in Essex Twp.  Starts at ILL. Rte. 17  running north 
thru Essex to the Will Co. Line (6000N Rd.).

37 17.72

SOUTH COUNTY LINE in Norton, Pilot & Otto Twps. Starting at 17000W Rd. 
along 8000S Rd. running east to 14000W and from 10000W Rd. east into 
Chebanse along Chebanse Rd. to Co.Hwy 58 (Chestnut St./2000W Rd.).  

Continuing in Otto, Aroma & St. Anne Twps. Starting along 1000E Rd. at 8000S 
Rd. running north to 7750S Rd., then northeast crossing the Iroquois River 
along Bridge Rd. and then 2500E Rd. to 7000S Rd., then east to ILL. Rte. 1 

(7000E).

54 5.50
3000N Road in Ganeer Twp. Starts at Co. Hwy. 44 (Exline Rd./5500E Rd.) 

running east into Momence along Second St. to ILL. Rte. 1 (11000E).

48 1.96 HOFFMAN ROAD (14000W Rd.)in Essex Twp.  Starts at Co. Hwy. 6 (4250N Rd  
running north to the Will Co. Line (6000N Rd.).

49 1.50 LIMESTONE SCHOOL ROAD (5000W Rd.)in Limestone Twp.  Starts at ILL. Rte. 
17 (0000N) running north to Co. Hwy. 6 (1500N Rd.). 

42 9.35

SAND BAR ROAD in Aroma Twp. Starts at Co. Hwy. 3 (Bridge St.) in Aroma Park 
running east along Third St., continuing northeast along the west side of the 
Kankakee River, crossing ILL. Rte. 17 (0020N) at 5840E, then becoming Eagle 

Island Road which continues northeast in Ganeer Twp. to 2000N Rd, slight jog 
east to 8000E Rd., then north to Co. Hwy. 54 (3000N Rd.)

43 0.37
SUGAR ISLAND ROAD in Otto Twp.  Starts at Co. Hwy. 37 (7750E Rd.) and  

Bridge Rd. (2080E) just south of the Iroquois River and runs east and south to 
the Iroquois Co. Line (8000S).

44 7.28
ARMOUR ROAD in Bourbonnais Twp.  Starts at  ILL. Rte. 50 (1250E) running 

east along 3000N Rd. to 5500E Rd (Co. Hwy. 54), then south along Exline Road 
(5500E Rd.) in Ganeer Twp. to ILL. Rte. 17 (0020N).

47 6.88
BONFIELD ROAD (9000W Rd.)in Salina Twp.  Starts ILL. at Rte. 17 (0000N) 

running north thru Bonfield to Bonfield North Rd., then east 1 mile to 8000N 
Rd., then north past the Will Co. Line to ILL. Rte. 113 (6050N).
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58 4.08
CHEBANSE ROAD  (2000W Rd.) in Otto Twp. Starts at ILL. Rte. 115 (4000S) 
running  south into Chebanse along Chestnut St. to Co. Hwy. 37 (Chebanse 

Rd./8000S Rd.).

TOWN HALL ROAD  in Pembroke Twp. Starts at Co. Hwy. 53 (7000S Rd.) 
running north along 12750E Rd. to 5000S Rd., then east to 13000E Rd., then 

north into Hopkins Park along Main St. to Co. Hwy. 2 (Central Ave./4000S Rd.).

57 6.10

TALMADGE or NORTH HOPKINS ROAD  in Pembroke Twp. Starts at Co. Hwy. 2 
at 13000E Rd. running east along 1000S Rd. to 16000E Rd., then south to Co. 

Hwy. 2 (4500S Rd.)

56 3.16

55 2.50
MUNYON ROAD  (15000E Rd.) in Pembroke Twp. Starts at Co. Hwy. 53 (7000S 

Rd.) runing  north to Co. Hwy. 2 (4500S Rd.).
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